
2019 Mike Wiegele Eastern Canada Masters' Championships
Stoneham, QC

Fastest time of the day:
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F9 70-74 1944 F HOUDE Denyse AOA/JOZOW 64109 1
F9 Count 1

F8 65-69 1951 F MOULIN Louise SQA/MASTR 88745 2
F8 Count 1

F5 50-54 1965 F AUDET Cinthia USSA 5136957 4
F5 50-54 1966 F WOHLBERG Cynthia AASA/ABMAS 84339 3

F5 Count 2
F3 40-44 1975 F MAMO Kareen FIS/CAN 5105088 5

F3 Count 1
F2 35-39 1979 F ALLAIRE Martine SQA/MASTR 102900 6

F2 Count 1
M10 75-79 1940 M HOUDE Michael AOA/JOZOW 64144 8
M10 75-79 1940 M FOLEY Stephen USSA 3304623 9
M10 75-79 1941 M ROGERS Paul USSA 4717427 10
M10 75-79 1943 M CATER Pavel AOA/JOZOW 78979 7

M10 Count 4
M9 70-74 1945 M BEGIN Pierre SQA/MASTR 62772 11

M9 Count 1
M8 65-69 1950 M WALTERS Rick E USSA 5075957 12
M8 65-69 1949 M HEILIG Lewis SQA/SQA 74385 13
M8 65-69 1949 M WATSON Jim AOA/FENNR 64186 14

M8 Count 3
M7 60-64 1956 M RENAUD Vincent SQA/MASTR 61448 18
M7 60-64 1954 M STRANG David E USSA 4850772 16
M7 60-64 1954 M DZIEDZIC Marek SQA/Weekend 15
M7 60-64 1954 M HULL Morgan SQA/Weekend 17
M7 60-64 1955 M GIROUX Michel C. AOA/JOZOW 64136 21
M7 60-64 1957 M WILCOX Christopher P USSA 5797535 19
M7 60-64 1958 M ROY Jean-Pierre SQA/Weekend 20

M7 Count 7
M6 55-59 1963 M RICARD Stephane SQA/STON 88748 25
M6 55-59 1961 M SEVACK Lloyd SQA/SQA 62699 27
M6 55-59 1961 M SPRECKER Spencer USSA 6263058 22
M6 55-59 1960 M BONNEAU Yves SQA/MASTR 63777 23
M6 55-59 1962 M SEAMAN Jeff SQA/Weekend 24
M6 55-59 1960 M NIGHSWANDER Dave AOA/FENNR 62071 26

M6 Count 6
M5 50-54 1966 M GUNN John SQA/STON 62679 28
M5 50-54 1964 M TREMBLAY Francois SQA/Weekend 29

M5 Count 2
M4 45-49 1973 M PAINCHAUD Patrice SQA/STON 88752 31
M4 45-49 1971 M SHAWYER Scott AOA/TSCBM 81851 30
M4 45-49 1969 M WILLIAMS Alan SQA/MASTR 84238 36
M4 45-49 1972 M PHANEUF Jerome SQA/MASTR 102899 33
M4 45-49 1972 M LADAK Kabir SQA/MCALM 100596 32
M4 45-49 1973 M PARADIS Dominic #N/A #N/A 34
M4 45-49 1972 M RENAUD Eric SQA/Weekend 35

M4 Count 7
M3 40-44 1974 M CHEVALIER Éric SQA/VSC 87709 37
M3 40-44 1974 M WALKER David AOA/JOZOW 34792 38
M3 40-44 1978 M MORENCY Steve SQA/MASTR 102901 39

M3 Count 3
M2 35-39 1981 M TAILLON Louis-Philippe SQA/MASTR 88746 40

M2 Count 1
M1 30-34 1988 M KNOX Jay AOA/CALAB 41

M1 Count 1
M0 18-29 1994 M VITIELLO Eric Dracut USSA 6183727 42
M0 18-29 2000 M MASSE Jean-Daniel SQA/MASTR 84937 43

M0 Count 2
Grand Count

Age Category Place
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1         01:10.96 1 4

1         01:09.34 1 3

1         01:03.81 1 2
1         01:12.71 2 5

1         01:00.15 1 1

1         01:13.88 1 6

1         01:05.99 1 20
1         01:08.91 2 25
1         01:11.84 3 26
1         01:18.48 4 28

1         01:06.42 1 21

1         01:05.42 1 19
1         01:06.86 2 23
1         01:13.69 3 27

1         00:58.64 1 5
1         01:01.40 2 13
1         01:05.08 3 18
1         01:06.47 4 22
1         DNS DNS
-          DNS DNS
-          DNS DNS

1         00:57.81 1 3
1         00:59.58 2 10
1         00:59.61 3 11
1         01:01.58 4 14
1         01:02.42 5 16
1         DNS DNS

1         01:01.70 1 15
-          DNS DNS

1         00:58.30 1 4
1         00:58.82 2 8
1         01:03.36 3 17
1         01:06.94 4 24
-          DNS DNS
-          DNS DNS
-          DNS DNS

1         00:57.52 1 2
1         00:58.66 2 6
1         01:00.57 3 12

1         00:57.42 1 1

1         00:58.76 1 7

1         00:59.30 1 9
-          DNS DNS
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2019 Mike Wiegele Eastern Canada Masters' Championships
Stoneham, QC

Fastest time of the day:
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F3 40-44 1975 F MAMO Kareen FIS/CAN 5105088 5
F5 50-54 1965 F AUDET Cinthia USSA 5136957 4
F8 65-69 1951 F MOULIN Louise SQA/MASTR 88745 2
F9 70-74 1944 F HOUDE Denyse AOA/JOZOW 64109 1
F5 50-54 1966 F WOHLBERG Cynthia AASA/ABMAS 84339 3
F2 35-39 1979 F ALLAIRE Martine SQA/MASTR 102900 6

F Count 6
M2 35-39 1981 M TAILLON Louis-Philippe SQA/MASTR 88746 40
M3 40-44 1974 M CHEVALIER Éric SQA/VSC 87709 37
M6 55-59 1963 M RICARD Stephane SQA/STON 88748 25
M4 45-49 1973 M PAINCHAUD Patrice SQA/STON 88752 31
M7 60-64 1956 M RENAUD Vincent SQA/MASTR 61448 18
M3 40-44 1974 M WALKER David AOA/JOZOW 34792 38
M1 30-34 1988 M KNOX Jay AOA/Weekend 41
M4 45-49 1971 M SHAWYER Scott AOA/TSCBM 81851 30
M0 18-29 1994 M VITIELLO Eric Dracut USSA 6183727 42
M6 55-59 1961 M SEVACK Lloyd SQA/SQA 62699 27
M6 55-59 1961 M SPRECKER Spencer USSA 6263058 22
M3 40-44 1978 M MORENCY Steve SQA/MASTR 102901 39
M7 60-64 1954 M STRANG David E USSA 4850772 16
M6 55-59 1960 M BONNEAU Yves SQA/MASTR 63777 23
M5 50-54 1966 M GUNN John SQA/STON 62679 28
M6 55-59 1962 M SEAMAN Jeff SQA/Weekend 24
M4 45-49 1969 M WILLIAMS Alan #N/A #N/A 36
M7 60-64 1954 M DZIEDZIC Marek SQA/Weekend 15
M8 65-69 1950 M WALTERS Rick E USSA 5075957 12

M10 75-79 1940 M HOUDE Michael AOA/JOZOW 64144 8
M9 70-74 1945 M BEGIN Pierre SQA/MASTR 62772 11
M7 60-64 1954 M HULL Morgan SQA/Weekend 17
M8 65-69 1949 M HEILIG Lewis SQA/SQA 74385 13
M4 45-49 1972 M PHANEUF Jerome SQA/MASTR 102899 33

M10 75-79 1940 M FOLEY Stephen USSA 3304623 9
M10 75-79 1941 M ROGERS Paul USSA 4717427 10
M8 65-69 1949 M WATSON Jim AOA/FENNR 64186 14

M10 75-79 1943 M CATER Pavel AOA/JOZOW 78979 7
M7 60-64 1955 M GIROUX Michel C. AOA/JOZOW 64136 21
M6 55-59 1960 M NIGHSWANDER Dave AOA/FENNR 62071 26
M7 60-64 1957 M WILCOX Christopher P USSA 5797535 19
M7 60-64 1958 M ROY Jean-Pierre SQA/Weekend 20
M5 50-54 1964 M TREMBLAY Francois SQA/Weekend 29
M4 45-49 1972 M LADAK Kabir SQA/MCALM 100596 32
M4 45-49 1973 M PARADIS Dominic #N/A #N/A 34
M4 45-49 1972 M RENAUD Eric SQA/Weekend 35
M0 18-29 2000 M MASSE Jean-Daniel SQA/MASTR 84937 43

M Count 30
Grand Count

Gender Place

00:57.42
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1         01:00.15 1 1
1         01:03.81 1 2
1         01:09.34 1 3
1         01:10.96 1 4
1         01:12.71 2 5
1         01:13.88 1 6

1         00:57.42 1 1
1         00:57.52 1 2
1         00:57.81 1 3
1         00:58.30 1 4
1         00:58.64 1 5
1         00:58.66 2 6
1         00:58.76 1 7
1         00:58.82 2 8
1         00:59.30 1 9
1         00:59.58 2 10
1         00:59.61 3 11
1         01:00.57 3 12
1         01:01.40 2 13
1         01:01.58 4 14
1         01:01.70 1 15
1         01:02.42 5 16
1         01:03.36 3 17
1         01:05.08 3 18
1         01:05.42 1 19
1         01:05.99 1 20
1         01:06.42 1 21
1         01:06.47 4 22
1         01:06.86 2 23
1         01:06.94 4 24
1         01:08.91 2 25
1         01:11.84 3 26
1         01:13.69 3 27
1         01:18.48 4 28
1         DNS DNS
1         DNS DNS
-          DNS DNS
-          DNS DNS
-          DNS DNS
-          DNS DNS
-          DNS DNS
-          DNS DNS
-          DNS DNS
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2019 Mike Wiegele Eastern Canada Masters' Championships
Stoneham, QC

Fastest time of the day:

F
IS

 G
e

n
d

e
r 

C
la

s
s

A
g

e 
C

at
eg

o
ry

Y
o

B

G
e

n
d

e
r

 R
ac

er
 

P
S

O
/C

lu
b

C
ar

d
 #

B
ib

 #

F9 70-74 1944 F HOUDE Denyse AOA/JOZOW 64109 1
1

F8 65-69 1951 F MOULIN Louise SQA/MASTR 88745 2
1

F5 50-54 1965 F AUDET Cinthia USSA 5136957 4
F5 50-54 1966 F WOHLBERG Cynthia AASA/ABMAS 84339 3

2
F3 40-44 1975 F MAMO Kareen FIS/CAN 5105088 5

1
F2 35-39 1979 F ALLAIRE Martine SQA/MASTR 102900 6

1
M10 75-79 1941 M ROGERS Paul USSA 4717427 10
M10 75-79 1943 M CATER Pavel AOA/JOZOW 78979 7
M10 75-79 1940 M HOUDE Michael AOA/JOZOW 64144 8
M10 75-79 1940 M FOLEY Stephen USSA 3304623 9

4
M9 70-74 1945 M BEGIN Pierre SQA/MASTR 62772 11

1
M8 65-69 1950 M WALTERS Rick E USSA 5075957 12
M8 65-69 1949 M HEILIG Lewis SQA/SQA 74385 13
M8 65-69 1949 M WATSON Jim AOA/FENNR 64186 14

3
M7 60-64 1954 M STRANG David E USSA 4850772 16
M7 60-64 1954 M HULL Morgan SQA/Weekend 17
M7 60-64 1954 M DZIEDZIC Marek SQA/Weekend 15
M7 60-64 1957 M WILCOX Christopher P USSA 5797535 19
M7 60-64 1958 M ROY Jean-Pierre SQA/Weekend 20
M7 60-64 1956 M RENAUD Vincent SQA/MASTR 61448 18
M7 60-64 1955 M GIROUX Michel C. AOA/JOZOW 64136 21

7
M6 55-59 1963 M RICARD Stephane SQA/STON 88748 25
M6 55-59 1961 M SEVACK Lloyd SQA/SQA 62699 27
M6 55-59 1960 M BONNEAU Yves SQA/MASTR 63777 23
M6 55-59 1962 M SEAMAN Jeff SQA/Weekend 24
M6 55-59 1961 M SPRECKER Spencer USSA 6263058 22
M6 55-59 1960 M NIGHSWANDER Dave AOA/FENNR 62071 26

6
M5 50-54 1966 M GUNN John SQA/STON 62679 28
M5 50-54 1964 M TREMBLAY Francois SQA/Weekend 29

2
M4 45-49 1973 M PAINCHAUD Patrice SQA/STON 88752 31
M4 45-49 1969 M WILLIAMS Alan SQA/MASTR 84238 36
M4 45-49 1972 M PHANEUF Jerome SQA/MASTR 102899 33
M4 45-49 1971 M SHAWYER Scott AOA/TSCBM 81851 30
M4 45-49 1972 M RENAUD Eric SQA/Weekend 35
M4 45-49 1973 M PARADIS Dominic SQA/MASTR 85390 34
M4 45-49 1972 M LADAK Kabir SQA/MCALM 100596 32

7
M3 40-44 1978 M MORENCY Steve SQA/MASTR 102901 39
M3 40-44 1974 M WALKER David AOA/JOZOW 34792 38
M3 40-44 1974 M CHEVALIER Éric SQA/VSC 87709 37

3
M2 35-39 1981 M TAILLON Louis-Philippe SQA/MASTR 88746 40

1
M1 30-34 1988 M KNOX Jay AOA/CALAB 40295 41

1
M0 18-29 1994 M VITIELLO Eric Dracut USSA 6183727 42
M0 18-29 2000 M MASSE Jean-Daniel SQA/MASTR 84937 43

2
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Age Category Place
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01:11.02 01:10.96 02:31.16 02:10.96 07:04.10 1 4 0.31114   0.40 (0.08886)  3 5

01:08.49 01:09.34 02:24.12 02:07.20 06:49.15 1 3 0.26492   0.35 (0.08508)  4 7

01:02.90 01:03.81 02:12.73 01:42.83 06:02.27 1 2 0.11998   0.24 (0.12002)  2 3
01:11.12 01:12.71 02:36.53 - - - 0.24 -

01:00.26 01:00.15 02:07.81 01:42.21 05:50.43 1 1 0.08338   0.21 (0.12662)  1 2

01:14.30 01:13.88 02:40.36 02:25.11 07:33.65 1 5 0.40249   0.18 0.22249   5 25

01:13.74 01:11.84 02:33.42 01:58.50 06:57.50 1 18 0.29073   0.25 0.04073   15 19
01:17.44 01:18.48 02:49.94 02:24.94 07:50.80 2 20 0.45551   0.25 0.20551   20 24

DSQ 01:05.99 02:20.67 01:51.12 - - 0.25 -
DNF 01:08.91 - - - - 0.25 -

01:06.50 01:06.42 02:27.04 01:55.56 06:35.52 1 15 0.22278   0.23 (0.00722)  12 16

01:04.27 01:05.42 02:18.18 01:47.60 06:15.47 1 12 0.16079   0.19 (0.02921)  10 14
01:07.11 01:06.86 02:27.78 02:09.32 06:51.07 2 17 0.27085   0.19 0.08085   17 21
01:12.69 01:13.69 02:39.88 02:14.47 07:20.73 3 19 0.36255   0.19 0.17255   19 23

01:01.08 01:01.40 02:10.99 01:45.55 05:59.02 1 9 0.10994   0.17 (0.06006)  5 9
01:05.56 01:06.47 02:20.35 01:51.20 06:23.58 2 13 0.18587   0.17 0.01587   14 18
01:04.80 01:05.08 02:23.54 01:58.21 06:31.63 3 14 0.21075   0.17 0.04075   16 20

DNS DNS 02:03.53 01:36.20 - - 0.17 -
DNS DNS 02:24.91 01:52.33 - - 0.17 -

00:58.54 00:58.64 02:04.95 - - - 0.17 -
DNS DNS - - - - 0.17 -

00:57.32 00:57.81 02:00.28 01:30.19 05:25.60 1 1 0.00662   0.15 (0.14338)  1 1
00:59.40 00:59.58 02:07.34 01:36.28 05:42.60 2 5 0.05917   0.15 (0.09083)  2 4
01:01.24 01:01.58 02:08.28 01:44.08 05:55.18 3 8 0.09806   0.15 (0.05194)  7 11
01:02.08 01:02.42 02:14.40 01:46.61 06:05.51 4 10 0.13000   0.15 (0.02000)  11 15
00:59.37 00:59.61 - 01:38.08 - - 0.15 -

DNS DNS - - - - 0.15 -

01:01.99 01:01.70 02:09.39 01:36.90 05:49.98 1 7 0.08199   0.14 (0.05801)  6 10
DNS DNS 02:21.55 01:44.63 - - 0.14 -

00:58.18 00:58.30 02:03.42 01:37.75 05:37.65 1 3 0.04387   0.13 (0.08613)  3 6
01:02.81 01:03.36 02:15.70 01:45.54 06:07.41 2 11 0.13587   0.13 0.00587   13 17
01:08.35 01:06.94 02:23.90 01:56.65 06:35.84 3 16 0.22377   0.13 0.09377   18 22
00:59.17 00:58.82 - 01:34.43 - - 0.13 -

DNS DNS - 01:34.70 - - 0.13 -
DNS DNS - 01:37.88 - - 0.13 -
DNS DNS - 01:55.05 - - 0.13 -

01:00.22 01:00.57 02:06.76 01:40.02 05:47.57 1 6 0.07454   0.12 (0.04546)  8 12
00:59.25 00:58.66 02:06.72 - - - 0.12 -
00:58.11 00:57.52 - - - - 0.12 -

00:57.03 00:57.42 02:01.41 01:39.16 05:35.02 1 2 0.03574   0.10 (0.06426)  4 8

00:58.38 00:58.76 - 01:30.97 - - 0.08 -

00:59.54 00:59.30 02:05.75 01:34.54 05:39.13 1 4 0.04844   0.08 (0.03156)  9 13
DNS DNS 01:58.82 - - - 0.08 -
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2019 Eastern Masters' Championships

Stoneham, QC

FIS
Category 

Class

Gender 

Class

Age 

Category
YoB

Start 

Order

C–13 F13 90–94 1924-1928 1

C–12 F12 85-89 1929-1933 2

C–11 F11 80-84 1934-1938 3

C–10 F10 75-79 1939-1943 4

C–9 F9 70-74 1944-1948 5

C–8 F8 65-69 1949-1953 6

C–7 F7 60-64 1954-1958 7

C–6 F6 55-59 1959-1963 8

C–5 F5 50-54 1964-1968 9

C–4 F4 45-49 1969-1973 10

C–3 F3 40-44 1974-1978 11

C–2 F2 35-39 1979-1983 12

C–1 F1 30-34 1984-1988 13

C-0 F0 18-29 1989-2000 14

B–13 M13 90–94 1924-1928 15

B–12 M12 85-89 1929-1933 16

B–11 M11 80-84 1934-1938 17

B–10 M10 75-79 1939-1943 18

B–9 M9 70-74 1944-1948 19

B–8 M8 65-69 1949-1953 20

B–7 M7 60-64 1954-1958 21

B–6 M6 55-59 1959-1963 22

A–5 M5 50-54 1964-1968 23

A–4 M4 45-49 1969-1973 24

A–3 M3 40-44 1974-1978 25

A–2 M2 35-39 1979-1983 26

A–1 M1 30-34 1984-1988 27

A-0 M0 18-29 1989-2000 28
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